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SZ 2534.100 - Semi-cylinder lock for AE

For retro-fitting to all single-door AE enclosures with cam lock.
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SZ 2534.100

For retro-fitting to all single-door enclosures with cam lock. The
cover plate is locked by semi-cylinders with a total length of 40/45
mm (to DIN 18 252). An additional cover protects the cylinder
against dirt. The protection category of the enclosure is not
impaired. Supplied without semi-cylinder.

Die-cast zinc
RAL 7035

Not suitable for stainless steel enclosures 1.4404 (AISI 316L) or for
use of cam lock SZ 2304.000.

9785040
9785042

AE with cam
Wall-mounted enclosure AE with cam
Based on AE with cam

1 pc(s).

0.239

0.257

83016000
4028177462946
EC000327
EC000327

27409217



