## Rittal – The System.

Faster - better - everywhere.





## SZ 2534.100 Semi-cylinder lock

State: 4.11.2025 (Source: rittal.com/si-sl)



## SZ 2534.100 - Semi-cylinder lock for AE

For retro-fitting to all single-door AE enclosures with cam lock.

## **Features**

Model No.	SZ 2534.100
Product description	For retro-fitting to all single-door enclosures with cam lock. The cover plate is locked by semi-cylinders with a total length of 40/45 mm (to DIN 18 252). An additional cover protects the cylinder against dirt. The protection category of the enclosure is not impaired. Supplied without semi-cylinder.
Material	Die-cast zinc
Colour	RAL 7035
Note	Not suitable for stainless steel enclosures 1.4404 (AISI 316L) or for use of cam lock SZ 2304.000.
To fit Model No.	9785040 9785042
To fit enclosure type	AE with cam Wall-mounted enclosure AE with cam Based on AE with cam
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.239
Gross weight	0.257
Customs tariff number	83016000
EAN	4028177462946
ETIM 9	EC000327
ETIM 8	EC000327
ECLASS 8.0	27409217

© Rittal 2025